	Docket No.:
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1974-97 LegalSta P08/REV02  Tab settings + + +	APR 3 0 1998
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 100712	riease record the artached original documents or gopy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Paneltech Ltd 5672 High Harbor Court Gainesville, Georgia 30504-9037	Name and address beaching at the State of S
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 3725 Lunt Avenue
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Lincolnwood State: IL ZIP: 60645
Execution Date: April 16, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
, ,	
1	5,148,850
Additional numbers attacts.  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ched?
Name: Donald S. Showalter	7.7.1.6 (07.050.44)
Internal Address: Holland & Knight LLP Suite 1300	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
One East Broward Boulevard (33301)	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 14070  City: Fort Lauderdale State: FL ZIP: 33302	8. Deposit account number:  08-2625
05/13/1996 TSH06627 00000160 062625 5146650 DO NOT Sale Ref: 00000160 366: 062625 5146650 DO NOT D1 FC:561 40.00 CH	USE THIS SPACE
_	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Donald S. Showalter, Reg. No. 33,033	28 April 1998
Name of Person Signing	Signature PATENT3 Date neet, attachments and documents

UNITED STATES PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Paneltech Ltd (hereinafter "Paneltech"), an Illinois corporation,

having its principal office at 5672 High Harbor Court, Gainesville, Georgia 30504-9037, is

the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States

Patent No. 5,148,850, issued September 22, 1992 (hereinafter "Patent Property").

WHEREAS, Advanced Plastic Corporation (hereinafter "Advanced Plastic").

an Illinois corporation having its principal office at 3725 Lunt Avenue, Lincolnwood, Illinois

60645 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent

Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and

other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby

acknowledged, Paneltech does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Advanced Plastic,

the Patent Property, including all reexaminations, re-issues and extensions thereof, the same

to be held and enjoyed by Advanced Plastic for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use

and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term

or terms of the Patent Property, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and

enjoyed by Paneltech if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims

for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patent Property, with the right to sue for

and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its

successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND, FURTHER, Paneltech hereby authorizes and requests any official whose

duty it is to issue patents to issue any and all reexaminations or re-issues thereof to Advanced

**PATENT** 

REEL: 9157 FRAME: 0943

Plastic as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

## PANELTECH LTD

By: Leston A Urbanisk

Commission Expires 10-01-01

	Burton A. Urbanick, President
STATE OF _	<u>Seorgia</u> ) SS:  Jeorgia  SS:
COUNTY OF	) SS: =
corporation, c	The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me thisday of, 1998, by Burton Urbanick, the president of Paneltech Ltd, an Illinois on behalf of the corporation. He/she is personally known to me/has produced as identification.
(SEAL)	Printed/Typed Name: Lynn D. Green
	Notary Public

ACCEPTED:

ADVANCED PLASTIC CORPORATION

By Harold Koenig, President

FTL1-294087

RECORDED: 04/30/1998